Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2020-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRE000000F
Revision No:
1
This Certificate is issued to

Certificate No: MRE000000F
Revision No:  1
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2020-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Electric contactors with ac or dc control circuit with electromechanical or electronic coils of type LC1-D _
_ and LC2-D _ _ reversing / pole-changing contactors with 3 poles and 4 poles and auxiliary contact
blocks. Contactor equipped with 1 NO and one NC contact.
3 poles contactors (LC1) and reversing contactors (LC2):
Reference Ith
Ue Ie
Utilization
category
230V 400V 440V 500V 690V
LC1/LC2-D09 (a) 25A Ie (AC-3) 8.5A 8.5A 9A 9.2A 6.7A
Ie (AC-4) 7.1A 7.1A 7.5A 7.7A 5.6A
LC1/LC2-D12(a) 25A Ie (AC-3) 11.3A 11.5A 12A 12.4A 8.9A
Ie (AC-4) 9.42A 9.6A 10A 10.34A 7.42A
LC1/LC2-D18 32A Ie (AC-3) 15A 15.5A 18A 16A 11.7A
Ie (AC-4) 12.5A 12.92A 15A 13.42A 9.75A
LC1/LC2-D183
25A Ie (AC-3) 15A 15.5A 18A    16 A 11.7A
Ie (AC-4) 12.5A 12.92A 15A 13.42A 9.75A
LC1/LC2-D25(b) 40A  Ie (AC-3) 20A 22A 25A 23A 17A
Ie (AC-4) 16.7A 18.34A 20.84A 19.2A 14.2A
LC1/LC2-D32
50A Ie (AC-3) 27A 29A 32A 28A 21A
Ie (AC-4) 22.5A 24.2A 20.84A 19.2A 14.2A
LC1/LC2-D323 40A Ie (AC-3) 20A 22A 25A 23A 17A
Ie (AC-4) 16.7A 18.34A 20.84A 19.2A 14.2A
LC1/LC2-D38 50A Ie (AC-3) 31.7A 35A 38A 28A 21A
Ie (AC-4) 26.42A 29.2A 20.84A 19.2A 14.2A
LC1/LC2-D09(a) 25A Ie (AC-4) 7.1A 7.1A 7.5A 7.7A 5.6A
Ie (AC-3) 11.3A 11.5A 12A 12.4A 8.9A
(a) except for D093, D123 : Ith = 20A
(b) except for LC1/LC2-D253 : Ith = 25A
4 poles contactors (LC1) and reversing contactors (LC2):
Reference Ith
Ue Ie
Utilization